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Section 240.120  Fees 

a)	The expenses of examining Health Maintenance Organizations shall be assessed against the organization being examined. (Section 5-4 of the Act) 

b)	The annual fee for each health maintenance organization, which is based on the Department's estimate of cost for staff and other Department expenses to provide the examinations, shall be as follows: 

1)	A fixed annual fee of $1200, plus 

2)	An additional fee based on the individual HMO's enrollment in Illinois as follows: 

A)	For the first 50,000 enrollees, the HMO shall pay $.03 per enrollee, 

B)	For additional enrollees between 50,000 and 100,000, the HMO shall pay $.02 per enrollee, and 

C)	The HMO shall pay $.01 for each enrollee in excess of 100,000. 

c)	In computing the amount of the additional fee, the HMO shall use data from its most recent financial report filed with the Illinois Department of Insurance on or before March 1 of the year as based on enrollment as of December 31 of the previous year. 

d)	The HMO shall pay the fees, which will be billed by the Department, no later than June 30 of the year in which the fees are billed. 
